An Act

ENROLLED HOUSE
BILL NO. 2182 By: Sears, Martin (Scott) and
Pittman of the House

and

Myers and Jolley of the
Senate

An Act relating to the Oklahoma Center for the
Advancement of Science and Technology; requiring
deposit of certain funds; providing an effective
date; and declaring an emergency.

SUBJECT: Oklahoma Center for the Advancement of Science and
Technology

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. Of the funds appropriated in Section 36 of Enrolled
House Bill No. 2170 of the 1st Session of the 53rd Oklahoma
Legislature to the Oklahoma Center for the Advancement of Science
and Technology, the sum of Three Million Nine Hundred Sixty-six
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-five Dollars ($3,966,355.00) shall be
deposited into the Seed-Capital Revolving Fund created pursuant to
Section 5060.21 of Title 74 of the Oklahoma Statutes.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 2011.

SECTION 3. It being immediately necessary for the preservation
of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby
declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
be in full force from and after its passage and approval.



Passed the House of Representatives the 17th day of May, 2011.

Presiding Officer of the House of

Representatives

Passed the Senate the 19th day of May, 2011.

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
Received by the Governor this
day of 20

at o’clock M.

By:

Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma the

Presiding Officer of the Senate

day of
oclock M

, 20 , at

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Received by the Secretary of State this
day of , 20

at o’clock M.

By:

ENR. H. B. NO. 2182

Governor of the State of Oklahoma

Page 2



